APPROVAL RATINGS AND CERTIFICATION
All models comply with ANSI Z21.10.3    CGA4.3
All models comply with ASHRAE/IES 90.1 b-1992.
C.E.C. California Energy Commission
FEATURES
80+ % thermal efficiency affords lower operating costs on most
models.
WATER CONNECTIONS - For ease of installation, BTR's feature on most

BTR 251,000 BTUH 65 Gal 80 811 608 487 406 348 304 270 243 221 203 187 174
251 73 Kw/Hr 246 L 3071 2303 1843 1536 1316 1152 1024 921 838 768 709 658
BTR 275,000 BTUH 100 Gal 80 889 667 533 444 381 333 296 267 242 222 205 190
275 80 Kw/Hr 379 L 3365 2524 2019 1682 1442 1262 1122 1009 918 841 776 721
BTR 305,000 BTUH 65 Gal 80 986 739 592 493 423 370 329 296 269 246 228 211
305 89 Kw/Hr 246 L 3732 2799 2239 1866 1599 1399 1244 1120 1018 933 861 800
BTR 365,000 85 Gal 80 1180 885 708 590 506 442 393 354 322 295 272 253
365 107 Kw/Hr 322 L 4466 3349 2680 2233 1914 1675 1489 1340 1218 1116 1031 957
BTR 399,000 BTUH 100 Gal 80 1293 970 776 646 554 485 431 388 353 323 298 277
400 117 Kw/Hr 379 L 4894 3671 2936 2447 2097 1835 1631 1468 1335 1224 1129 1049
BTR 500,000 BTUH 85 Gal 80 1616 1212 970 808 693 606 539 485 441 404 373 346
500 147 Kw/Hr 322 L 6118 4588 3671 3059 2622 2294 2039 1835 1668 1529 1412 1311
Input Approx. Gas Vent        Connections            Approximate
Rate Tank Inlet Dia. Inlet Outlet            Ship. Weight
Model BTU/Hr. Cap. A B C D E F G H I J Top Front Back Top Front Back STD. ASME
BTR120 120,000 BTU/Hr. 71 Gal 69.75" 4.25" 59.50" 50.87" 19.69" 19" 1/2" 51.88" 5" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 400 Lbs NA
35 Kw/Hr 268 L 177 cm 11 cm 151 cm 129 cm 50 cm 48 cm 1/2" 132 cm 13 cm 71 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 182 Kg NA
BTR154 154,000 BTU/Hr 81 Gal 73.00" 4.25" 66.50" 57.87" 19.69" 19" 1/2" 59.00" 6" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 470 Lbs NA
45 Kw/Hr 307 L 185 cm 11 cm 169 cm 147 cm 50 cm 48 cm 1/2" 150 cm 15 cm 71 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 213 Kg NA
BTR180 180,000 BTU/Hr 81Gal 67.50" 4.50" 62.00" 53.62" 20.50" 21" 1/2" 54.62" 6" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 470 Lbs NA
53 Kw/Hr 307 L 171 cm 12 cm 157 cm 136 cm 52 cm 53 cm 1/2" 139 cm 15 cm 71 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 213 Kg NA
BTR197 199,000 BTR/Hr 100 Gal 75.00" 4.50" 70.00" 61.62" 20.50" 21" 1/2" 62.62" 6" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 603 Lbs NA
58 kW/Hr 379 L 192 cm 12 cm 178 cm 157 cm 52 cm 53 cm 1/2" 159 cm 15 cm 71 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 273 Kg NA
BTR198 199,000 BTU/Hr. 100 Gal 75.00" 4.50" 70.00" 61.62" 20.50" 21" 1/2" 61.50" 6" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 2.00" 1.50" 1.50" 2.00" 603 Lbs NA
58 Kw/Hr 379 L 192 cm 12 cm 178 cm 157 cm 52 cm 53 cm 1/2" 150 cm 15 cm 71 cm 1.50" 1.50" 2.00" 1.50" 1.50" 2.00" 273 Kg NA
BTR199 190,000 BTU/Hr 81 Gal 67.50" 4.50" 62.00" 53.62" 20.50" 21" 1/2" 54.62" 6" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 470 Lbs NA
56 kW/Hr 307 L 171 cm 12 cm 157 cm 136 cm 52 cm 53 cm 1/2" 139 cm 15 cm 71 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 213 Kg NA
BTR200 199,000 BTU/Hr 100 Gal 72.00" 4.50" 65.13" 55.87" 19.75" 23" 1/2" 56.38" 6" 30.25" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 630 Lbs 725 Lbs
58 kW/Hr 379 L 183 cm 12 cm 165 cm 142 cm 50 cm 58 cm 1/2" 143 cm 15 cm 77 cm 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 286 Kg 329 Kg
BTR250 250,000 BTU/Hr 100 Gal 72.00" 4.50" 65.13" 55.87" 19.75" 23" 1/2" 56.38" 8" 30.25" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 630 Lbs 725 Lbs
72 kW/Hr 379 L 183 cm 12 cm 165 cm 142 cm 50 cm 58 cm 1/2" 143 cm 20 cm 77 cm 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 286 Kg 329 Kg
BTR251 251,000 BTU/Hr 65 Gal 75.00" 4.50" 65.75" 57.25" 20.00" NA 1/2" 58.75 8" 27.75" NA 1.50" 1.50" NA 1.50" 1.50" 750Lbs 862 Lbs
73 kW/Hr 246 L 191 cm 12 cm 167 cm 145 cm 51 cm NA 1/2" 149 cm 20 cm 70 cm NA 1.50" 1.50" NA 1.50" 1.50" 341 Kg 391 Kg
BTR275 275,000 BTU/Hr 100 Gal 72.00" 4.50" 65.13" 55.87" 19.75" 23" 1/2" 56.38" 8" 30.25" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 630 Lbs 725 Lbs
80 kW/Hr 379 L 183 cm 12 cm 165 cm 142 cm 50 cm 58 cm 1/2" 143 cm 20 cm 77 cm 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 286 Kg 329 Kg
BTR305 305,000 BTU/Hr 65 Gal 75.00" 4.50" 65.75" 57.25" 20.00" NA 1/2" 58.75 8" 27.75" NA 1.50" 1.50" NA 1.50" 1.50" 750 Lbs 862 Lbs
89 kW/Hr 246 L 191 cm 12 cm 167 cm 145 cm 51 cm NA 1/2" 149 cm 20 cm 70 cm NA 1.50" 1.50" NA 1.50" 1.50" 341 Kg 391 Kg
BTR365 365,000 BTU/Hr 85 Gal 79.50" 4.50" 70.25" 62.50" 22.50" 23” 3/4" 63.00 8" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 725 Lbs 833 Lbs
107 kW/Hr 322 L 202 cm 12 cm 178 cm 159 cm 57 cm 58 cm 3/4" 160 cm 20 cm 70 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 329 Kg 379 Kg
BTR400 399,000 BTU/Hr 100 Gal 75.50" 4.50" 67.50" 58.25" 26.75" 23" 3/4" 59.00" 8" 30.25" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 760 Lbs 874 Lbs
117 kW/Hr 379 L 192 cm 12 cm 171 cm 148 cm 68 cm 58 cm 3/4" 150 cm 20 cm 77 cm 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 1.50" 2.00" 2.00" 345 Kg 396 Kg
BTR500 500,000 BTU/Hr 85 Gal 82.25" 4.50" 73.50" 65.25" 25.50" 21" 1" 65.75 8" 27.75" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 745 Lbs 857 Lbs
147 kW/Hr 322L 209 cm 12 cm 187 cm 166 cm 65 cm 53 cm 1" 167 cm 20 cm 70 cm 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 1.50" 338 Kg 389 Kg
A105.4 © A. O. SMITH CORP. 2000    Printed in U.S.A.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
Water Heater(s) shall be Model ________________ as manufactured by A. O. SMITH, or equal. Water heater(s) shall be of glass-lined